1 of 24
Optimum Technology Matching® Applied
GaAs HBT
InGaP HBT
GaAs MESFET
SiGe BiCMOS
Si BiCMOS
SiGe HBT

trical and Electronic Equipment) and RoHS (Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous Substances in electrical and electronic
equipment). The package pins are finished with 100% matte tin.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description (QTY)
ML5800DM-SB ML5800DM-SB (5 pc.)
ML5800DM-SQ Short reel ML5800DM-SQ (25 pc.)
ML5800DM-SR 5.8GHz IF Digital Trancv Trans (100 pc.)
ML5800DM-T 5.8GHz IF Digital Transceiver (2500 pc.)
ML5800SK-02 ML5800 Starter Kit, 8051 uP version (1 kit)
ML5800SK-03 ML5800 Starter Kit, XlnC2 uP version (1 kit)
Figure6: 32-Leadless Plastic Chip Carrier (QFN) Dimensions